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Recently Deceased Members

December 2023
&

January 2024



December 2023

Clifford Chellew
Victor Gulotta
Randy Foss
Richard Sasak
Steve Wilson
Robert Chubb Jr
Homer Rybolt
Frank Badus
Melvin Figolah
Dwight Wulff
Leon North
Miguel Casillas
Robert Belin
Rocco Guglielmucci
James Paulsen
William Wessel
Phillip Vachon
Manuel Calderon
William Chiovatero

Richard Sheppard
Anton Trenn

993931
611209
1109865
913127
1030394
1007229
1007271
1007870
1007211
1144567
872855
1460686
820594
1066656
1104582
907108
794498
1020745
932684
951672
90678

Date of Death

12/3/2023
12/7/2023
12/10/2023
12/18/2023
12/13/2023
12/14/2023
12/16/2023
12/18/2023
12/17/2023
12/16/2023
12/24/2023
12/23/2023
12/26/2023
12/17/2023
12/31/2023
12/29/2023
12/28/2023
12/23/2023
12/26/2023
12/23/2023
12/27/2023

Years of Service

54-Year member
75-Year member
33-Year member
58-Year member
48-Year member
53-Year member
53-Year member
53-Year member
53-Year member
27-Year member
45 year member
21-Year member
66-Year member
42-Year member
34-Year member
59-Year member
67-Year member
50-Year member
57-Year member
57-Year member
59-Year member



January 2024

Name UA Card
Thomas Pasek 1126473
John Fraine 1071369
Robert Galgano 957414
Robert Salbego 851780
Kenneth Epperson 1148949
Edward Damiani 931527
William Larkin 995347
William Ruder 1000199
Thomas Anton 817324

Date of Death

1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/16/2024
1/12/2024
1/16/2024
1/23/2024
1/25/2024
1/22/2024

Years of Service

30-Year Member
41-Year Member
27-Year Member
63-Year Member
9-Year Member
42-Year Member
54-Year Member
54-Year Member
58-Year Member



